OP \$40.00 3536121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bay Valley Foods, LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastwood Group, LLC	
Street Address:	19 West Main Street	
City:	North East	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16428	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3536121	DEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 814-459-2800

Email: trademarks@kmgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander K. Cox
Address Line 1: 120 West Tenth Street

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander K. Cox	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander K. Cox/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Bay Valley Foods, LLC ("Assignor") and Eastwood Group, LLC ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereafter the "Mark") and the related trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the registration therefor, as a successor to the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world;

IN WITHNESS WHEROF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto, effective as of January 31, 2019.

BAY VALLEY FOODS, LLC

Jø Osborn

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

On this 3/3 day of _______, 2019, before me, personally appeared Jo Osborn, known by me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Bay Valley Foods, LLC., a limited liability company, and that she has executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA A DOWLING
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/11/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0428

Exhibit A

Mark	Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEN and Design	30	3536121	November 25, 2008
		San	
	and the second s	1997)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 02/04/2019